ELECTRONICS CO.,LTD
HUAXUANYANG      HXY
www.hxymos.com   Shenzhen HuaXuanYang Electronics CO.,LTD
 Package Marking and Ordering Information
Absolute Maximum Ratings(Ta=25°C)
BZT52-BxxJ
Product ID Pack Marking Qty(PCS)
30XXSOD-123 00

Zener Voltage Range (Note 2)
)
Current
Coefficent
Test
Current
 I
  @IZTC
ZTC
VZ@IZT IZT ZZT@IZT ZZK@IZK IZK IR VR mV/°C
Type
Number
Type
Code
Nom(V) Min(V) Max(V) mA Ω mA μA V Min Max mA
 BZT52-B2V4J 2WX 2.4 2.35 2.45 5 100 600 1.0 50 1.0 -3.5 0 5
  BZT52-B2V7J  2W1  2.7  2.65  2.75  5  100  600  1.0  20  1.0  -3.5 0 5
  BZT52-B3V0J  2W2  3.0  2.94  3.06  5  95  600  1.0  10  1.0  -3.5 0 5
  BZT52-B3V3J  2W3  3.3  3.23  3.37  5  95  600  1.0  5  1.0  -3.5 0 5
  BZT52-B3V6J  2W4  3.6  3.53  3.67  5  90  600  1.0  5  1.0  -3.5 0 5
  BZT52-B3V9J  2W5  3.9  3.82  3.98  5  90  600  1.0  3  1.0  -3.5 0 5
  BZT52-B4V3J  2W6  4.3  4.21  4.39  5  90  600  1.0  3  1.0  -3.5 0 5
 BZT52-B4V7J 2W7 4.7 4.61 4.79 5 80 500 1.0 3 2.0 -3.5 0.2 5
  BZT52-B5V1J  2W8  5.1  5.00  5.20  5  60  480  1.0  2  2.0  -2.7 1.2 5
  BZT52-B5V6J  2W9  5.6  5.49  5.71  5  40  400  1.0  1  2.0  -2.0 2.5 5
  BZT52-B6V2J  2WA  6.2  6.08  6.32  5  10  150  1.0  3  4.0  0.4  3.7 5
  BZT52-B6V8J  2WB  6.8  6.66  6.94  5  15  80  1.0  2  4.0  1.2  4.5 5
  BZT52-B7V5J  2WC  7.5  7.35  7.65  5  15  80  1.0  1  5.0  2.5  5.3 5
  BZT52-B8V2J  2WD  8.2  8.04  8.36  5  15  80  1.0  0.7 5.0  3.2  6.2 5
 2WE 9.1 8.92 9.28 5 15 100 1.0 0.5 6.0 3.8 7.0 5BZT52-B9V1J
   2BZT52-B10J WF 10 9.80 10.20 5 20 150 1.0 0.2 7.0 4.5 8.0 5
 BZT52-B11J 2WG 11 10.78 11.22 5 20 150 1.0 0.1 8.0 5.4 9.0 5
2BZT52-B12J WH 12 11.76 12.24 5 25 150 1.0 0.1 8.0 6.0 10.0 5
2BZT52-B13J WI 13 12.74 13.26 5 30 170 1.0 0.1 8.0 7.0 11.0 5
2BZT52-B15J WJ 15 14.70 15.30 5 30 200 1.0 0.1 10.5 9.2 13.0 5
2BZT52-B16J WK 16 15.68 16.32 5 40 200 1.0 0.1 11.2 10.4 14.0 5
2BZT52-B18J WL 18 17.64 18.36 5 45 225 1.0 0.1 12.6 12.4 16.0 5
2BZT52-B20J WM 20 19.60 20.40 5 55 225 1.0 0.1 14.0 14.4 18.0 5
2BZT52-B22J WN 22 21.56 22.44 5 55 250 1.0 0.1 15.4 16.4 20.0 5
2BZT52-B24J WO 24 23.52 24.48 5 70 250 1.0 0.1 16.8 18.4 22.0 5
2BZT52-B27J WP 27 26.46 27.54 2 80 300 0.5 0.1 18.9 21.4 25.3 2
2BZT52-B30J WQ 30 29.40 30.60 2 80 300 0.5 0.1 21.0 24.4 29.4 2
2BZT52-B33J WR 33 32.34 33.66 2 80 325 0.5 0.1 23.1 27.4 33.4 2
2BZT52-B36J WS 36 35.28 36.72 2 90 350 0.5 0.1 25.2 30.4 37.4 2
2BZT52-B39J WT 39 38.22 39.78 2 130 350 0.5 0.1 27.3 33.4 41.2 2
    BZT52-B43J  2WU 43 41.16 42.84 130 352 0 0.5 0.1 29.4 36.4 45.2 2
     Notes: 1. Mounted on 1 in2 FR-4 board with 2oz. Copper, in a still air environment with Ta=25°C.
2. Short duration test pulse used to minimize self-heating effect
3. f = 1kHz
BZT52-BxxJ